

14 February 2024

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001


**Sub:- Regulation 52 –Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023.**

**Ref:-Security Code: 960461, ISIN: INE743G08100**

We are enclosing herewith the statement of financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 published on 14 February 2024 in “Financial Express” (English Newspaper).

This is pursuant to Regulation 52 (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**For VITP Private Limited**



**Kotilingan Koppu**  
Company Secretary  
(A-17903)





**MPS PHARMA LIMITED**  
(Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)  
Regd. Off.: 138, Roz Ka Meo Indl. Area, Sohna, Distt. Mevat, Haryana - 122103  
CIN: L74899HR1994PLC038300 Tele No.: 011-4242484, Fax No.: 011-43571047  
Website: www.mpspharma.com, Email: info@mpspharma.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		For the nine months ended		For the quarter ended	
	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	31/12/2023 (Un-audited)
Total Income from operations	-	9.13	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.09)	(60.58)	(26.30)	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.09)	(60.58)	(26.30)	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.47)	(58.71)	(25.91)	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(21.08)	(57.51)	(25.14)	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1,911.14	1,911.14	1,911.14	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Basic	(0.11)	(0.31)	(0.14)	-	-	-
b) Diluted	(0.11)	(0.31)	(0.14)	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.mpspharma.com and the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpspharma.com. The above Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MPS Pharma Limited  
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal  
Chairman  
Date: 13th February, 2024

**ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN: L85110KA1992PLC013174  
Regd. Off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA  
www.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax: 91-80-22128357, Tel: 91-80-40475500

**Extract of the un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter-ended 31 December, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited
		31-12-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1226.86	1344.67	868.77	4216.65	3049.32	4880.25	
2	Net profit for the period (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax)	87.88	114.28	78.29	267.30	101.34	282.06	
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	87.88	114.28	78.06	267.27	97.32	277.76	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	75.25	86.11	64.87	223.59	89.20	237.53	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	75.25	86.11	64.87	223.59	89.20	237.53	
6	Equity Share Capital	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	
7	Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- each)	0.43	0.52	0.37	1.29	0.51	1.37	
	a) Basic	0.43	0.50	0.37	1.29	0.51	1.37	
	b) Diluted	0.43	0.50	0.37	1.29	0.51	1.37	

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.alpinehousing.com and the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

2. The figures have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act 2013  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Sakabeer  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN 01664782  
Date: 13 February, 2024

**VITP Private Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997FC026801  
Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31, 2023**  
(Rs. In millions)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	Previous year
		December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-Audited)	figures for the current period ended December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	figures for the corresponding period ended December 31, 2022 (Un-Audited)	ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1007.89	944.11	829.10	3,077.72	2,488.12	3,444.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	234.07	210.59	143.48	826.87	508.85	722.56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234.07	210.59	143.48	1,011.87	508.85	722.56
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157.55	139.42	89.85	692.17	339.12	466.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	157.55	139.42	89.85	692.17	339.12	466.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98	1,058.98
7	Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,615.38
8	Net worth	5,366.53	5,208.98	4,547.44	5,366.53	4,547.44	4,674.36
9	Paid-up debt capital	11,752.34	11,752.34	12,021.00	11,752.34	12,021.00	12,021.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.63	2.66	3.51	2.63	3.51	3.48
11	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2023, nominal value of shares Rs.10)	13.30	11.62	7.50	58.42	28.32	38.77
12	Diluted (Rs.)	13.30	11.62	7.50	58.42	28.32	38.77
13	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94	178.94
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSR)	275.97	262.71	277.24	275.97	277.24	293.49
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.56	1.34	1.88	1.41	1.19
		1.62	1.56	1.34	1.88	1.41	1.44

See accompanying notes to the financial results

**NOTES:**  
1 The above financial results of VITP Private Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 13, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at https://investor.vitp.com.sg/vitp.html

2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website at https://investor.vitp.com.sg/vitp.html

3 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, (the 'Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other generally accepted accounting principles in India to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of VITP Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjeev Dasgupta  
Director  
DIN: 00090701  
Date: 13.02.2024

**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED**  
Reg. Office Add: T-11, 3RD FLOOR, GRAND PLAZA, PALTAN BAZAR, G. S. ROAD, GUWAHATI - 781 008, ASSAM.  
Corp. Office Add: 'D' Building, Shyvasagar Estate, 6th Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.  
CIN : L2429AS1973PLC001446 | Email: legal@amines.com | Website: https://www.amines.com | Tel. 022 62211000 | Fax: 022 24938162  
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Income from operations	17,484.58	15,905.72	47,020.70	42,955.51	59,407.02	17,625.24	16,152.54	47,223.95	43,214.29	60,005.46
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,304.20	521.89	3,561.81	1,785.59	2,827.90	1,339.25	645.09	3,611.46	1,909.66	3,028.96
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,304.20	521.89	3,561.81	1,785.59	2,827.90	1,339.25	645.09	3,611.46	1,909.66	3,028.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	952.55	369.16	2,638.71	1,307.69	2,086.15	987.60	492.36	2,688.36	1,431.76	2,287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,905.00	365.41	2,615.90	1,296.44	2,058.32	976.51	509.50	2,674.78	1,445.15	2,258.20
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	17,006.11	-	-	-	-	17,164.15
Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Basic	1.73	0.67	4.80	2.38	3.79	1.79	0.89	4.89	2.60	4.16
b) Diluted	1.73	0.67	4.80	2.38	3.79	1.79	0.89	4.89	2.60	4.16

**Notes:**  
1 The above is the extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2024.  
2 The full format of above extract of the Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are filed separately with Stock Exchanges. These documents are being made available on Company's website : (URL: www.amines.com) and also on the website of the BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) & The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com).

For AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Hemant Kumar Rautia  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00029410  
Date: February 12, 2024

**E.I.T.A. INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 20-B, Abdul Hamid Street, Kolkata-700 069  
Phone: 033 2248 3203; CIN - L51109WB1983PLC035969  
Website: www.eitaindia.com; Email: eitaindia@eitaindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Financial Year ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	14,287.40	15,902.91	14,159.37	45,767.94	43,919.31	60,343.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.89	243.62	-9.85	483.46	304.59	613.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.89	243.62	-9.85	483.46	304.59	613.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.89	243.62	-9.85	483.45	255.53	394.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	138.89	243.62	-9.85	483.45	255.53	381.50
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	5.36	9.40	-0.38	18.65	9.86	14.71
Diluted:	5.36	9.40	-0.38	18.65	9.86	14.71

**Key Standalone Financial Information**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Financial Year ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	13,342.71	15,902.91	14,159.37	44,823.24	43,919.31	60,343.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.64	243.62	-9.85	573.21	304.59	613.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.64	243.62	-9.85	573.21	255.53	394.55

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.eitain.com

By order of the Board For EITA India Limited  
Sd/-  
Bachhraj Chandra  
Wholetime Director  
DIN No. 00393059  
Date: Kolkata  
Date: 13th February, 2024

**FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278  
Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)						Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
		31-12-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,905.86	5,769.91	6,130.71	16,973.34	12,885.21	16,996.12	3,168.11	4,593.43	5,860.03	12,322.09	12,254.84	16,286.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,035.19	1,131.44	1,389.40	3,295.90	2,301.08	2,922.54	110.82	729.25	1,360.11	1,538.76	2,327.06	2,896.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,035.19	1,131.44	1,389.40	3,295.90	2,301.08	2,922.54	110.82	729.25	1,360.11	1,538.76	2,327.06	2,896.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	968.73	959.26	1,028.55	2,830.54	1,777.99	2,269.25	44.36	557.08	999.25	1,073.40	1,803.97	2,243.20
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	967.58	961.04	1,135.38	2,845.20	1,818.60	2,360.47	44.36	557.08	1,105.92	1,073.40	1,838.49	2,281.41
7	Equity Share Capital	1,309.21	1,309.21	1,023.33	1,309.21	1,023.33	1,305.01	1,309.21	1,309.21	1,023.33	1,309.21	1,023.33	1,305.01
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per Equity Share) (not annualized) (In Rupees)	Rs. 2/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 2/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 2/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 2/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7,689.57	-	-	-	-	-	7,796.37
10	a) Basic	1.48	7.34	11.10	4.35	17.77	18.09	0.07	4.26	10.81	1.64	17.97	17.48
11	b) Diluted	1.46	6.81	10.54	4.28	16.88	16.77	0.07	3.95	10.26	1.61	17.06	16.21

**Notes:**  
1 The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
2 In respect of Subsidiary other than wholly owned subsidiary, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest.  
3 Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out the Limited Review of this Statement as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
4 During the quarter ended 31.12.2023, pursuant to sub-division of Equity Shares, the face value and paid-up value of the equity shares of the Company is changed from Rs. 10/- per share w